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In the Central Administrativ/e Tribunal

Principal Senchg New .Delhi

Regn. No, OA- 68 6/89 Dat Bl

Shri Krishan Lai Kathpalia ,..s Applicant

1/ er su s

/

Chief Secy,, Delhi Admn,

For tihe Applicant

For the Respondants

«.«, Respondents

,,,, Shri GeR. l^atta. Counsel

CQRAPI; Hon'ble 1%. JoP. Sharma, flamber (Dudl,)
Hon'ble Hr. NcK, A/erma, Administrativ/e Member,

1. To b@ referred to the Reporters or not?

{3udgsfnent of th©' Bench delivered by Hon'bls
Fir,- 3,P, Shairna, PI ember)

The applicant uas working as Area Inspector of

Brahmpuri area, Arnemo.- datad •1 6, 6, 1964 uas issued to

him for initiating disciplinary proceedings uith the

follouing charge;-

"The holder of TPS No,4S7A had an'tersd in his
stock registsr 2S quintals of rice on 17.2.84
as having basn recelygd from the fCI qodoun

roo l®;t-ln'fc sno'n iZTh q K t '̂ ^s stock register on 17.2,1984The Sub-Insnector 3hrl K.L. Kathpalia had
^ic° on 17®? ?IbI 23 quintals of2^ 1984, The Same quantity of T'irnin rsspect of this TPS holdsr uas actuLl^

ssued from the FCI godoun on 20 2 19R4 an Hwas^saired in a 9odo2n at 'Saral pfpS Thria
th^t^dater'' from a truck on

uSi Ii^ '̂faot'i'hS''"''"''®'' '"fS holder
hhL P 4 bogus one and indicated rpcpint
The foct'̂ of ^it signatures dated, 22. 2l84»ine r act or its being a bogus 'Taloattii h=,lbean confirmed from the records of th^FCl,

» .» 2^ ,,
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From bhase facts it is seen that ths entry
of 25 quintals of rice in the stack reg-ister
as made by the FPS holder on 17.2,84 is
incorrect,, Subsequently the sales shoun
by him after 17,2,84 are also bogus. This
fact is further proved from the fact that
the TPS holder could not produce the cash-
memo s and ths sale register at the time of
ched<ing by ths Enforcement staff.

These facts indicate that the Area Inspector,
Shri K,L, Kathpalia, S.I,, had alloued the
sale of 25 quintals'of rice on 17.2,84 as
mentioned in the inspaction book and also
signed by him on 17, ,2.84 uhen actually there
uas no' stock of rice at the shop„ Shri
Kathpalia has thereby colluded uihh the FPS
holder to sell 25 quintals of rice in black
market^

Ths abouB mentioned acts on the part of Shri
K,L, Kathpalia, S, I« is highly objectionable
and reflect lack of devotion of duty. He had
failed to exercise proper suoervision on the
FPS holder. His collusion uith the FPS holder
uith ulterior motives in di cat e' that he failed
to maintain absolute integrity, uhich is highly
unbRooming of a Government servant. Thus he
haS}_ violated Rule 3 of the CCS(Conduct) Rules.
19 64." '

Earlier, he was placed under suspension u.e, f, 28, 2, 1964,

Shri RpL, Srivastava, Assistant Commissioner (Enforcement)

uas appointed as the Enquiring Authority. The Enquiry

Officer,in bhs findings given in the reoort (Annaxure A-U)

held that the charges against the applicant stood proved^

The disciplinary authority, by the order dated 25th Oct,,-

1905, imposed the punishmait of removal from service

(Annaxure A«UI), An appeal against this order Ugs

referred to the Chief Seostary, Oelhi Admn, (Annexurs A^l/II),
The appellate authority, by the order dated 11th October,

1988, dismissed the appeal, affirming the order of the

disciplinary authority^
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2, The applicant had filed this application on

29th [*larch, 1989 for quashing-the impugned orders of

punishment and that the charges against him are not

at all established, giving diractions to the respondents

to reinstate him, ordering for payment of consequential

benefits of pay and other allouances,

3o The r espon dents-con t est ed this application and

in their reply stated that the enquiry uas conducted

according to the CC3(CCA) Rules, 19®, The applicant

Was given adequate opportunity to meet the charges

framed against him. He has also examined the defence

uitnsssas. The finding given by the Enquiry Officer

is solely based on the oral and docu.rnentary evidence

produced before him. The disciplinary authority applied

its mind and passed the punishm^t order which has been

duly considsred by the appellate authority in the appeal.

There is no case for interference and the application is

ujithout merit and deserves to be dismissed,

4, Us have heard the learned counsel for the parties

at length and perused the records. The first ground

taken by the learned counsel for the applicant is that

the finding arrived at by the Enquiry Officer is not

based on any evidenc®. However, it is not so. The

Enquiry Officer has analysed the statements of 3.0,

™
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Ohania, Inspector, AoL* Grovar, Inspector£nforcemsnt

Branch, and K,S, Roy^ Depot Officer, F.C.I* Godoun,

Tha Enquiry Officer has also relied upon the listed

documents produced during the course of the proceedings.

The Enquiry Officer also considered the statements of

V

Shri Anand Prakash, DU1, Shri 3ai Prakash, Partner of

Fair Price Shop, OU2 and arrived at the finding that

the chargas against tha applicsnt stand proved. Thus,

it cannot be said that this is a case where there is no

evidence. The Enquixy-Officer considered the fact that

the rice uas actually issued on 20. 2. 1984 from the '

Shakti Magar F.Cel. Godoun, He has further held that

the FPS holder No.4574 has-made fictitious stock entry

and sale entry. The Enquiry Officer also adversely

commented on tha defence witness, shri 3ai Prakash,

uho is partner of Fair Price Shop that- he could not

explain aa to hou he obtainaii tha cop/ pf tha uaight
cNac. ™a,«. «°.234a/13«07 datad ,6.,2.,9es uhe.

other copies of this number are blank. Thus, the

applicant has alloued sale of 25 quintals of rice

to the FPS No,4574 uhea there uas no stock of rice

at the shop. The sale at the F.P.S. cuu Id not have

commenced unless and until the Inspector would have

given clearance for the sale. This Tribunal cannot

re-appraciate the evidence adduced before tha Enauiry

Officer. The Tribunal can also not sit as an appellate

authority. On careful reading of tha evidence, oral and
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documentary, goes to shou that there is pr spond erance

of evidenca to establish the charges framed against tha

applicant. The finding of the Enquiry Officer that there

uas no stock of rice on '17.2. 1984 and tha applicant opened

its saisj is fully established from the documents on

r ecord,

5, The laarned counsel for the applicant also took

the ground that there is a violation of sub-rule (18) of

Rule 14 of the C«CoS«(CCA) Rulesj 19 65, This rule

anv/isages that the enquiring authority shall generally

question the delinquent, if he is not examined himself,

Houever, ue-find that the applicant has submitted a

detailed defence statement to this Enquiry Officer. Thus,

this irregularity has not caused any prejudice to the

applicant as he has explained the evidence produced in

the enquiry against him,

6, The learned counsel for the applicant also argued

that the Enquiry Officer has relied upon the report of tha

Food & Supply Officer, Shri rigluk 4ngh, uhich uas not a

listed document and it Uas not brought in evidence by the

disciplinary authority. Houever, undsr Sub-Rule (15) of

Rule 14 of the C#C, Si.(CCA) Rules, 19 55, the enquiring

authority, may permit the Preqenting Officer to produce

evidence not included in the list givran to the Government
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servant, or ma'/ himself call for the neu evidence#

or racall or re-examine any uitness, Tha applicant

has been given due opportunity to defend himself and

the report of Shri Flaluk Singh has be^ only taken

into account to further rainforca the findings ablaut

the proof of the charge,

7, No other point has bgen argued before us. In

vievj of the abo^/e circumstancas» the present applica

tion is devoid of merit and is dismissed, leaving tha

parties to bear their oun costs,

(N.K. Verma.) ^ (3.P« Sharma)" '̂̂ ''̂ '
Member ( A) f'letnbsr (3 )


